502633989 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2680597

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	тA					
Name			Execution Date			
Urs BURCKHARDT			12/04/2013			
Steffen KELCH			12/05/2013			
Ulrich WOLF			12/13/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Sika Technology AG					
Street Address:	Street Address: Zugerstrasse 50					
City: Baar						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14232702	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Switzerland CH-6340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159765			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE KO			
Signature:	/Grace Ko/			
Date:	01/14/2014			

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031961 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Urs BURCKHARDT	(2)	Steffen KBLCH		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Ulrich WOLF	(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	Photo in the desire and the internal section of the	- Arminia	
		(7)		(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pai the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersign assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	Insert Address of (10) Zuperstrasse 50 CH-6340 Baar Switzerland					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(H)	CURING AGENT FOR MOIST	TURE-CURING	G COMPOSITIONS	wanta tanan Garat da la mara a ma	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 159765), filed on even date herewith or as					
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/232	2.702		
` '	Identification for				A THE STATE OF THE	ISONO TO THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	
	filed applications	filed	January 14, 2014		application and/or patent for the	***************************************	
and goir claims o reexami resulting entire in this assi identific	ng forward with such interfer 3) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and the gument is binding on Assigned 6) Each undersigned herel action that may be necessary ion of this document.	rence or press to executional Converse to perform ted States and the said A hat he or short and As by grants to or desirab	ist-grant proceeding. ie all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the entirine has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assigner for the firm of Ourt & Berridge.	perform any a al Property or s y be necessary to U.S. Patent a re interest, and t execute, any us and legal rep PLC the power tiles of the Unit	to obtain, maintain or confirm beand Trademark Office to issue an covenants that he or she has full agreement(s) in conflict herewith tresentatives. "to insert on this assignment any ted States Patent and Trademark	onnection with by reissue or ry and all patents right to convey the h, and agrees that further	
Date	December Y,	2013	Inventor Signature	<u>U.</u> 6	sullem	(SEAL)	
Date	Decembero	<u>5.20</u>	13 Inventor Signature	1.	Ture \	(SEAL)	
Date .	December 13	, 201	1 Inventor Signature	1/6)o.lf	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	**************************************	and the second s	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consult if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date	04.12.2016+05	,17,201	<u>Witness</u>	-{/l/	Ite		
Date	13,12,2013		Witness	<u> </u>	. y		

PATENT REEL: 031961 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 01/14/2014